PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Woolf	07/15/2008
Timothy George Henson	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rycote Microphone Windshields Ltd.	
Street Address:	Libby's Drive	
Internal Address:	Slad Road, Stroud	
City:	Gloucestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL5 1RN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12161943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-853-8068 Phone:

Email: kevin.king@sutherland.com

SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLP Correspondent Name:

999 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

24963-0018 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin W. King

Total Attachments: 2

500602334

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021287 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors, Christopher Woolf, residing at Woodfield, Merrymeet, Liskeard, Cornwell PL14 3LS, England, and Timothy George Henson, residing at 2A Hardwick Road, Little Aston, Sutton Coldfield, West Midlands B74 3BU, England, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, Rycote Microphone Windshields Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England, and having a place of business at Libby's Drive, Slad Road, Stroud, Gloucestershire GL5 1RN, England, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled "Improved Suspension Device for Microphone," as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2008 2008, under U.S. Application Serial No. 12/161,943 which priority International benefit to Patent Application PCT/GB2007/000192, filed 22 January 2007, and to British Patent Application No. 0601338.7, filed 24 January 2006, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

7950589.1

PATENT REEL: 021287 FRAME: 0055 <u> 2</u>5 --

ASSIGNMENT
"Improved Suspension Device for Microphone"
Page 2 of 2

The undersigned Declarants hereby request and authorize Sutherland Asbill & Brennan and any attorney thereof to insert the serial number or any other identifying information pertaining to the invention onto this Assignment deemed necessary for its recordation.

Christopher Woolf	Date:	15/07/08
WITNESS [www W off	Date:	15/07/08
WITNESS:	Date:	15/07/08.
Timothy George Henson	Date:	80-70-81
WITNESS R.GREW	Date:	18.07-08
WITNESS JOON J.GREW	Date:	18.07.08

Attorney Docket No.: 24963-0018

7950589.1

RECORDED: 07/24/2008

2

PATENT REEL: 021287 FRAME: 0056